
 22. Basler Pflichtcup Mannschaftswertung 2012

Rang Verein Total/6 Total 1.Kat1 2.Kat1 1.Kat2 2.Kat2 1.Kat3 2.Kat3

1 Limmat Nixen Zürich 63.0145 378.0871 66.0961 65.0180 62.3643 62.3643 61.9111 60.3333

2 SC Flös Buchs 62.7439 376.4632 67.0150 63.0841 62.6124 62.1783 62.3067 59.2667

3 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro 60.7208 364.3245 71.5556 62.1381 58.6860 57.4070 57.5956 56.9422

4 Morges Natation 50.3917 302.3500 63.7417 --- 61.5155 60.5194 59.4978 57.0756

5 Synchroverein Bern 48.3303 289.9818 63.3303 DNS 59.0659 59.0078 54.3956 54.1822

6 Lausanne Natation 41.3047 247.8284 65.5826 63.9009 60.9147 57.4302 --- ---

7 Schwimmclub Solothurn 39.6101 237.6608 62.7447 60.9820 57.2364 56.6977 --- ---

8 Schwimmverein b. Basel 38.3952 230.3709 --- --- 58.0969 57.9496 58.0444 56.2800

9 Schwimmclub Dübendorf 36.7469 220.4816 --- --- 58.0581 56.4457 53.2622 52.7156

10 SYV Schönenwerd 36.5950 219.5701 --- --- 58.8876 54.2558 54.7956 51.6311

11 Swimming Luxenbourg 36.3532 218.1190 59.0270 --- 57.7364 53.4845 47.8711 ---

12 Montreux Natation 28.4383 170.6296 58.7207 --- 56.6822 --- 55.2267 ---

13 Red-Fish Neuchâtel 18.6489 111.8933 --- --- --- --- 56.7244 55.1689

14 Società Pallanuoto Bissone 18.1852 109.1111 --- --- --- --- 54.6267 54.4844

15 Dauphins Synchro Vernier 11.0295 66.1772 66.1772 --- --- --- --- ---

16 Blue Flamingo Amden 9.6733 58.0400 --- --- --- --- 58.0400 ---
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23. Basler Pflichtcup 2012                                      Kat.1

RESULTS

Figures

Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 10:15

Referee Berendsen Carry LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 1 Jütz Deborah FLOS
Judge 2 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 2 Lobaneva Galina SUI
Judge 3 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 3 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 4 Ignatova Inna MN Judge 4 Martel Petra SUI
Judge 5 Stettler Fabienne SUI Judge 5 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 1 Jütz Deborah FLOS
Judge 2 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 2 Lobaneva Galina SUI
Judge 3 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 3 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 4 Ignatova Inna MN Judge 4 Martel Petra SUI
Judge 5 Stettler Fabienne SUI Judge 5 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %

1 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE EL MEHREK Aïsha 94 72.4384
2 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NYFFELER Sara 95 72.4174
3 Lugano Nuoto P. SincroLIETTI Daniela 84 71.5556
4 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE BLAUTH Alison 94 71.2402
5 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NIPPEL Mélanie 96 70.4084
6 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE LAUPER Romina 94 70.2402
7 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE RUMASUGLIA Flavia 94 70.1141
8 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE GIGER SOPHIE Anna 95 69.3724
9 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE RIHM Manuela 95 69.3664

10 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE OTRANTO VIRGINIA Paula 96 69.1832
11 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ARRIGONI Elsa 95 68.5976
12 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE SCHRÖCKER Camille 96 68.4715
13 SC Flös Buchs KOVATSCH Audrey 93 67.0150
14 Dauphins Synchro VernierJACCARD Gladys 96 66.1772
15 Limmat Nixen Zürich DE VALLIÈRE Nathalie 94 66.0961
16 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE DESPLAND Charlotte 95 65.6156
17 Lausanne Natation ANDERE-CANDINI Karime 95 65.5826
18 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE UMICEVIC Mina 95 65.3483
19 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE OESCHGER Kristel 94 65.3213
20 Limmat Nixen Zürich WIDMER Giordana 95 65.0180
21 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NYDEGGER Michelle 96 64.7327
22 Lausanne Natation CREMONINI Denise 93 63.9009
23 Morges Natation SOLOMON Zoé 96 63.7417
24 Synchroverein Bern KÖSSLER Juliana 94 63.3303
25 SC Flös Buchs ROHRER Nina 95 63.0841
26 Limmat Nixen Zürich KRISMER Tanja 95 62.8979
27 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURNMÜLLER Bianca 94 62.7447
28 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Joelle 98 62.6276
29 Limmat Nixen Zürich MEILI Noemi 97 62.1772
30 Lugano Nuoto P. SincroTALIC Rozalia 94 62.1381
31 SC Flös Buchs PLAT Patricia 95 61.7568
32 SC Flös Buchs WASER Indira 96 61.7177
33 Lugano Nuoto P. SincroSOLDATI Lucia 95 61.4505
34 Limmat Nixen Zürich SOBOLEVA Anna 98 61.0450
35 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURNWÜTHRICH Debora 91 60.9820
36 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURNFÄH Livia 95 60.8859
37 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURNBRAUN Salome 95 60.7387
38 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURGHOSCHEIT Anaïs 94 59.0270
39 Montreux-Natation GERINI Samantha 97 58.7207
40 Lugano Nuoto P. SincroGIOVANELLI Mara 96 57.5856
41 Lausanne Natation CHRAST Livia 96 56.8649
42 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURNTOFFANIN Sara 96 56.4354
43 Lausanne Natation MONOD Pauline 95 55.5315

DNS Synchroverein Bern PERRIARD Julie 96 0.0000
DNS SCHWEIZ / SUISSE MULLER Estelle 95 0.0000
DNS Limmat Nixen Zürich SPRING Marina 94 0.0000
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23. Basler Pflichtcup 2012                                      Kat.1

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 10:15

Referee Berendsen Carry LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 1 Jütz Deborah FLOS
Judge 2 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 2 Lobaneva Galina SUI
Judge 3 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 3 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 4 Ignatova Inna MN Judge 4 Martel Petra SUI
Judge 5 Stettler Fabienne SUI Judge 5 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Weder Michelle FLOS Judge 1 Jütz Deborah FLOS
Judge 2 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 2 Lobaneva Galina SUI
Judge 3 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 3 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 4 Ignatova Inna MN Judge 4 Martel Petra SUI
Judge 5 Stettler Fabienne SUI Judge 5 Trifiro Valentina LUG

Figure 1   313 Kip Split Closing 180° 2.5
Figure 2   112f Ibis Continuous Spin (720°) 2.8
Figure 3   307 Flying Fish 3.0
Figure 4   115c  Catalina Twirl 2.8 0.901

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

1 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE EL MEHREK Aïsha 94 7.3 7.4 7.0 7.3 7.2 18.1667 72.4384
7.4 7.3 7.1 7.3 6.9 20.2533
7.4 7.4 7.3 7.5 7.4 22.2000
7.2 7.2 6.7 6.9 7.1 19.7867

2 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NYFFELER Sara 95 7.3 7.3 7.4 7.4 7.5 18.4167 72.4174
7.0 7.3 7.3 7.2 7.3 20.3467
7.5 7.4 7.4 7.5 7.2 22.3000
7.2 6.9 6.9 6.9 6.9 19.3200

3 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro LIETTI Daniela 84 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.0 17.6667 71.5556
7.2 7.0 7.0 7.4 7.1 19.8800
7.6 7.0 7.3 7.2 7.5 22.0000
7.6 7.0 6.7 7.0 7.3 19.8800

4 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE BLAUTH Alison 94 6.8 7.0 7.1 7.3 7.0 17.5833 71.2402
7.0 7.0 7.1 7.2 7.2 19.8800
7.4 7.5 7.3 7.5 7.2 22.2000
7.1 7.0 6.9 6.9 6.8 19.4133

5 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NIPPEL Mélanie 96 7.2 7.0 7.3 6.8 7.2 17.8333 70.4084
7.1 6.8 7.2 7.0 7.1 19.7867
7.2 6.9 6.9 7.4 7.3 21.4000
6.7 6.9 6.8 6.8 7.0 19.1333

6 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE LAUPER Romina 94 6.8 7.3 7.3 6.8 7.4 17.8333 70.2402
7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.3 19.6933
7.2 7.1 7.1 7.3 7.1 21.4000
6.9 6.7 6.7 7.2 6.8 19.0400

7 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE RUMASUGLIA Flavia 94 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.4 7.2 18.0000 70.1141
6.7 6.5 7.1 7.3 7.0 19.4133
7.0 7.0 7.3 7.0 7.0 21.0000
6.8 6.9 7.0 7.0 6.9 19.4133

8 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE GIGER SOPHIE Anna 95 7.0 6.8 7.0 7.1 6.9 17.4167 69.3724
6.8 6.7 7.0 6.8 7.0 19.2267
7.0 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.3 21.6000
6.7 6.7 7.3 6.7 6.7 18.7600

9 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE RIHM Manuela 95 7.2 6.7 6.9 7.2 7.2 17.7500 69.3664
7.2 6.9 7.2 7.2 7.0 19.9733
7.1 6.8 6.9 6.9 6.9 20.7000
7.1 6.5 6.2 6.9 6.5 18.5733
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Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

10 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE OTRANTO VIRGINIA Paula 96 7.6 7.1 7.4 7.3 7.3 18.3333 69.1832
6.7 6.3 7.0 7.4 7.1 19.4133
6.9 6.4 6.4 6.9 6.8 20.1000
7.0 6.7 6.6 6.8 6.8 18.9467

11 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ARRIGONI Elsa 95 7.0 6.8 7.1 6.9 6.7 17.2500 68.5976
6.8 6.8 7.0 6.7 6.8 19.0400
7.2 7.0 7.0 6.9 7.0 21.0000
6.7 6.8 6.6 6.7 6.9 18.8533

12 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE SCHRÖCKER Camille 96 6.5 6.6 6.3 7.0 6.6 16.4167 68.4715
6.8 6.8 6.7 7.1 6.7 18.9467
7.3 7.3 7.1 7.2 7.0 21.6000
6.8 7.0 6.8 6.8 6.8 19.0400

13 SC Flös Buchs KOVATSCH Audrey 93 6.8 6.9 6.7 6.8 6.8 17.0000 67.0150
6.5 6.5 6.6 6.6 6.6 18.3867
7.0 6.8 7.0 6.6 7.0 20.8000
6.6 6.7 6.4 6.5 6.1 18.2000

14 Dauphins Synchro Vernier JACCARD Gladys 96 6.4 6.7 6.2 6.6 6.7 16.4167 66.1772
5.8 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.3 17.7333
7.1 6.9 6.8 7.2 7.3 21.2000
6.3 6.6 6.5 6.2 6.7 18.1067

15 Limmat Nixen Zürich DE VALLIÈRE Nathalie 94 6.6 6.3 6.6 7.0 6.4 16.3333 66.0961
6.5 6.7 6.8 6.6 6.7 18.6667
6.7 6.4 6.6 6.3 6.8 19.7000
6.6 6.6 6.8 6.6 6.9 18.6667

16 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE DESPLAND Charlotte 95 6.8 6.4 6.6 6.5 6.5 16.3333 65.6156
6.6 6.6 6.8 6.8 6.4 18.6667
6.7 6.9 6.5 6.8 6.6 20.1000
6.4 6.4 5.9 6.5 6.2 17.7333

17 Lausanne Natation ANDERE-CANDINI Karime 95 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.7 6.8 16.9167 65.5826
6.8 6.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 18.3867
6.8 6.9 6.7 6.9 6.9 20.6000
6.0 6.5 6.1 6.0 6.0 16.8933

18 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE UMICEVIC Mina 95 6.5 6.7 6.6 6.7 6.6 16.5833 65.3483
6.4 6.5 6.8 6.4 6.6 18.2000
6.7 6.8 7.0 6.7 6.8 20.3000
6.5 6.1 6.4 6.2 5.9 17.4533

19 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE OESCHGER Kristel 94 6.5 6.4 6.6 6.7 6.5 16.3333 65.3213
6.4 6.0 6.5 6.4 6.3 17.8267
7.1 6.9 6.8 7.0 6.9 20.8000
6.6 6.4 6.0 6.2 6.2 17.5467

20 Limmat Nixen Zürich WIDMER Giordana 95 6.7 6.8 6.8 6.3 6.8 16.9167 65.0180
6.5 6.6 6.5 6.4 6.4 18.1067
6.6 6.4 6.6 6.4 6.7 19.6000
6.5 6.2 6.3 6.1 6.3 17.5467

21 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NYDEGGER Michelle 96 6.4 6.5 6.7 6.2 6.5 16.1667 64.7327
6.3 6.2 6.8 6.4 6.6 18.0133
6.9 6.9 6.8 6.8 6.8 20.5000
6.5 5.9 5.9 6.3 6.2 17.1733

22 Lausanne Natation CREMONINI Denise 93 6.7 6.7 6.2 7.0 6.9 16.9167 63.9009
6.4 6.6 6.7 5.8 6.6 18.2933
6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.5 19.2000
6.4 5.8 5.8 6.0 5.9 16.5200

23 Morges Natation SOLOMON Zoé 96 5.9 5.9 6.1 6.2 6.0 15.0000 63.7417
6.1 6.2 6.4 6.5 6.5 17.8267
6.7 6.8 6.6 6.8 6.6 20.1000
6.4 6.5 6.1 6.4 6.3 17.8267
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Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

24 Synchroverein Bern KÖSSLER Juliana 94 6.4 6.1 6.5 5.9 6.4 15.7500 63.3303
6.0 6.0 6.6 6.1 6.5 17.3600
6.9 6.6 6.7 6.9 6.5 20.2000
6.1 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.3 16.9867

25 SC Flös Buchs ROHRER Nina 95 6.8 6.5 6.7 6.2 6.5 16.4167 63.0841
6.6 6.5 6.7 6.3 6.3 18.1067
6.5 6.3 6.3 5.8 6.1 18.7000
6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 16.8000

26 Limmat Nixen Zürich KRISMER Tanja 95 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.0 6.3 15.5833 62.8979
6.5 6.0 6.6 6.3 6.3 17.8267
6.6 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.7 19.7000
5.9 6.0 6.3 5.7 6.0 16.7067

27 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN MÜLLER Bianca 94 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.3 15.8333 62.7447
6.4 6.4 6.3 6.7 6.4 17.9200
6.5 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.4 19.0000
6.1 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.0 16.8933

28 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Joelle 98 6.7 6.2 6.5 5.9 6.4 15.9167 62.6276
6.2 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.2 17.3600
6.2 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.1 18.6000
6.2 6.4 6.5 6.3 6.1 17.6400

29 Limmat Nixen Zürich MEILI Noemi 97 5.9 6.0 6.4 6.0 6.1 15.0833 62.1772
6.4 6.0 6.4 6.1 6.4 17.6400
6.4 6.3 6.6 6.7 6.4 19.4000
5.8 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.3 16.8933

30 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro TALIC Rozalia 94 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.3 15.8333 62.1381
6.2 6.5 6.0 5.9 6.1 17.0800
6.3 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.3 18.7000
6.2 6.0 6.2 6.5 6.2 17.3600

31 SC Flös Buchs PLAT Patricia 95 6.3 6.1 6.0 6.4 6.3 15.5833 61.7568
6.2 6.0 5.8 6.2 6.0 16.9867
6.7 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.4 18.9000
6.4 5.9 5.9 6.4 6.0 17.0800

32 SC Flös Buchs WASER Indira 96 6.4 6.1 5.9 6.0 6.3 15.3333 61.7177
6.3 6.3 6.0 6.3 6.2 17.5467
7.0 6.2 6.4 6.5 6.3 19.2000
6.1 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.7 16.4267

33 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro SOLDATI Lucia 95 6.4 5.8 6.2 6.0 6.1 15.2500 61.4505
6.3 6.3 6.5 6.3 6.2 17.6400
6.2 6.2 6.0 6.5 6.4 18.8000
5.9 5.9 5.7 5.9 6.0 16.5200

34 Limmat Nixen Zürich SOBOLEVA Anna 98 6.2 5.8 6.2 5.8 6.2 15.1667 61.0450
6.1 6.4 6.2 6.1 6.1 17.1733
6.4 6.3 6.4 6.1 6.2 18.9000
5.7 6.0 6.0 5.8 5.9 16.5200

35 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN WÜTHRICH Debora 91 6.6 6.3 6.3 6.4 6.4 15.9167 60.9820
6.3 6.2 6.0 6.4 6.1 17.3600
5.9 5.9 6.0 6.0 5.9 17.8000
5.8 5.7 6.1 6.2 5.9 16.6133

36 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN FÄH Livia 95 6.2 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.0 14.9167 60.8859
6.3 6.3 6.1 6.2 6.0 17.3600
6.3 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.1 18.6000
6.0 5.8 5.8 6.2 6.1 16.7067

37 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN BRAUN Salome 95 5.8 6.0 5.8 5.7 6.0 14.6667 60.7387
6.0 5.9 5.9 5.7 5.8 16.4267
6.8 6.4 6.6 6.5 6.9 19.9000
5.9 5.7 5.7 6.1 6.0 16.4267
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Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

38 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG HOSCHEIT Anaïs 94 6.0 5.9 5.9 5.7 6.2 14.8333 59.0270
5.9 5.7 5.2 5.4 5.5 15.4933
6.1 6.1 6.1 6.3 6.0 18.3000
6.2 5.9 6.0 6.3 5.8 16.8933

39 Montreux-Natation GERINI Samantha 97 5.6 5.7 5.6 6.2 6.1 14.5000 58.7207
5.7 5.7 6.1 6.1 5.9 16.5200
6.2 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.0 18.2000
5.6 5.9 5.7 5.8 5.6 15.9600

40 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro GIOVANELLI Mara 96 5.8 5.8 5.8 6.2 6.0 14.6667 57.5856
5.4 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.8 15.9600
5.8 5.9 5.9 6.0 6.0 17.8000
5.6 5.2 5.5 5.5 5.6 15.4933

41 Lausanne Natation CHRAST Livia 96 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.5 5.9 14.1667 56.8649
5.3 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.7 15.4000
5.9 5.8 5.9 5.7 5.8 17.5000
5.8 5.7 5.7 5.9 5.7 16.0533

42 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN TOFFANIN Sara 96 5.7 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.6 14.0833 56.4354
5.6 5.7 5.1 5.5 5.6 15.5867
5.7 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.7 17.2000
5.5 5.6 5.8 5.7 5.6 15.7733

43 Lausanne Natation MONOD Pauline 95 5.5 5.5 5.2 5.3 5.4 13.5000 55.5315
5.7 5.5 5.0 5.6 5.2 15.2133
6.1 5.9 5.9 5.8 6.1 17.9000
5.4 5.3 5.0 5.4 5.4 15.0267
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Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 14:00

Referee Berendsen Carry LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 Rüegg Monika SCDU Judge 1 Martel Petra SCSO
Judge 2 Jütz Deborah FLOS Judge 2 Ignatova Inna MN
Judge 3 Wirz Dominique SVB Judge 3 Trifiro Valentina LUG
Judge 4 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 4 Meyer Evelyn SCDU
Judge 5 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 5 Sigrist Cornelia SVS

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Schwab Danielle BFA Judge 1 Lüscher Susanne SCSO
Judge 2 Kersting Marina FLOS Judge 2 Streicher Bibiana MN
Judge 3 Hess Daniel SVS Judge 3 Lobaneva Galina SUI
Judge 4 Stettler Fabienne SUI Judge 4 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 5 Odermatt Silvia LUG Judge 5 Lakomy Mania PCB

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %

1 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ROSSELET Pauline 97 64.9806
2 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE RUFER NOËLLE Simea 97 64.8953
3 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE HEINIGER Noëmi 98 64.7248
4 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE BURI Adrienne 97 63.5930
5 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE PIFFARETTI Maria 98 63.3372
6 SC Flös Buchs SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 62.6124
7 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE KREIS Lea 97 62.4690
8 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Joelle 98 62.3643
9 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE FELBER Lea 98 62.3062

10 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE MEILI Noemi 97 62.3023
10 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE STREICHER Shana 98 62.3023
12 SC Flös Buchs MECHNIG Milena 98 62.1783
13 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NÉDELLEC Morgane 97 62.0543
14 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE STÄMPFLI Rahel 97 61.8876
15 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ARIOLI Cristina 98 61.7868
16 SC Flös Buchs KIPFER Nadja 97 61.7791
17 Morges Natation BELLINA Maxence 99 61.5155
18 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE TERRIEN Romane 98 61.5116
19 SC Flös Buchs SIEGFRIED Jennifer 97 61.4535
20 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE SOTO Lara 99 61.4070
21 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE FLURI Christine 97 61.2016
22 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ALLEVI Alexandra 98 61.0581
23 Lausanne Natation GLOOR Sophie 97 60.9147
24 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE GIOVANELLI Cora 98 60.8876
25 Limmat Nixen Zürich WEIBEL Sarina 99 60.6085
26 Morges Natation BERNARD Anaïs 99 60.5194
27 Limmat Nixen Zürich BERNHARD Jasmin 98 60.2907
28 SC Flös Buchs KOCH Vivienne 99 60.0194
29 SC Flös Buchs THOMÉ Rahel 98 59.8023
30 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE JACCARD Mélisande 98 59.7326
31 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NOBILE Anna 97 59.2636
32 SC Flös Buchs VALIEVA Ekaterina 97 59.2442
33 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE SOLDATI Diana 98 59.2364
34 Limmat Nixen Zürich GANCI Nuria 99 59.1589
35 Synchroverein Bern RITTER Enya 98 59.0659
36 SC Flös Buchs SELE Hannah 97 59.0078
36 Synchroverein Bern MÜLLER Sarah 98 59.0078
38 SYV Schönenwerd KOTSIS Ioanna 98 58.8876
39 Morges Natation BATAILLARD Sophie 97 58.8411
40 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CRIPPA Eleonora 98 58.6860
41 Synchroverein Bern KILCHER Jeanine 98 58.1899
42 SC Flös Buchs HANSELMANN Mercedes 97 58.1860
43 Schwimmverein b. Basel ZEHTABCHI Mandana 96 58.0969
44 Schwimmclub Dübendorf FÖLLER Eva 98 58.0581
45 Limmat Nixen Zürich LATTEF AMIRA Dina 99 57.9845
46 Limmat Nixen Zürich ALONSO Irea 98 57.9496
46 Schwimmverein b. Basel PINTER Leonora 98 57.9496
48 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG HOSCHEIT Soïzic 97 57.7364
49 Lausanne Natation SÉCHAUD Marjorie 97 57.4302
50 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro MOLTENI Margherita 98 57.4070

Chief Recorder : Vogt Jörg
Computer program by Sisto SaleraResults_Figure_Pflichcup_Kat2_2012.xls  FigureResults  01.02.2012  16:301



23. Basler Pflichtcup 2012                                      Kat.2

RESULTS

Figures

Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 14:00

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %
51 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN TÜSCHER Melanie 98 57.2364
52 Morges Natation GERVASONI Chiara 99 57.2016
53 Synchroverein Bern NYDEGGER Patricia 98 56.8295
54 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN FREI Elena 99 56.6977
55 Montreux-Natation MOIX Elodie 99 56.6822
56 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BURGER Michelle 98 56.4457
57 Schwimmverein b. Basel CASTALDO Ilaria 96 56.3682
58 SC Flös Buchs BERLIAT Jasmin 97 56.3527
59 SC Flös Buchs GÖLDI Nina 98 56.0039
60 Limmat Nixen Zürich HECK Elena 97 55.9109
61 Schwimmverein b. Basel AERNI Kim 97 55.8295
62 SC Flös Buchs WIELAND Lea 99 55.7829
63 Schwimmverein b. Basel KAISER Sabina 95 55.6279
64 Schwimmverein b. Basel MARAZZI Tosca 98 55.5814
65 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN TARY Julia 97 54.9612
66 SC Flös Buchs HALDNER Nicole 97 54.7132
67 Schwimmverein b. Basel NYFFENEGGER Alina 95 54.6938
68 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN DUNKEL Annika 99 54.6628
69 Schwimmverein b. Basel KIENZLER Tamara 99 54.6395
70 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN DUNKEL Maijlin 97 54.6357
71 Synchroverein Bern BAERISWYL Livia 99 54.5000
72 SC Flös Buchs ÖHRI Nadine 99 54.4380
73 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BREITENMOSER KIM Tamara 99 54.3101
74 SYV Schönenwerd MARIANO Laura 99 54.2558
75 Schwimmclub Dübendorf SORRENTI Caterina 98 54.2481
76 Schwimmclub Dübendorf LUCARELLI Kristin 97 54.0659
77 Schwimmclub Dübendorf DE CARO Chiara 98 54.0620
78 Limmat Nixen Zürich BINGGELI Zoé 99 54.0310
79 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro JACOBI Lisa 99 53.9922
80 Schwimmverein b. Basel MANZ Yamina 99 53.9884
81 Limmat Nixen Zürich ASCHWANDEN Miya 99 53.9845
82 Schwimmverein b. Basel LEVY Julia 98 53.7907
83 Morges Natation MOESSNER Marine 99 53.6434
84 SC Flös Buchs SAUTER Jennifer 99 53.5853
85 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN MÜLLER KRISTINA Sophia 97 53.4961
86 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG SEIMETZ Chloé 98 53.4845
87 Schwimmverein b. Basel SCHÖNBUCHER Tanja 99 53.4457
88 Schwimmverein b. Basel ROSE Rachel 95 53.2791
89 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN ZBINDEN SINA Alice 99 53.1589
90 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN FLURI FABIENNE Jeannine 1 53.1395
91 Schwimmverein b. Basel SCHUPPLER Lena 99 53.1124
92 Schwimmverein b. Basel FLURI Fabienne 97 52.7597
93 Limmat Nixen Zürich BÄCHLI Julia 98 52.5698
94 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN VUGTS Lisan 99 52.4729
95 Limmat Nixen Zürich ISOZ Leslie 99 52.1589
96 Limmat Nixen Zürich MUZAR Rhea-marie 96 51.5349
97 Schwimmclub Dübendorf RIKIC Tamara 97 51.0504
98 Limmat Nixen Zürich GIGER Stephanie 99 50.9651
99 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG THOLL Sonja 99 50.5504

100 CERCLE DE N.DUDELANGE HOITINGA Melissa 98 50.5349
101 Schwimmclub Dübendorf GUT Michelle 98 50.5271
102 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG HILD Pola 98 50.1860
103 Schwimmclub Dübendorf ZEIS Veronika 99 49.9612
104 Schwimmclub Dübendorf CESCUTTI Sarina 99 48.8721
105 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG SCHONS Catherine 99 48.0426
DNS Morges Natation ROSSELET Pauline 97 0.0000
DNS Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro PURA Deborah 98 0.0000
DNS SYV Schönenwerd HEINIGER Noëmi 98 0.0000
DNS Schwimmverein b. Basel FELBER Noemi 95 0.0000
DNS Morges Natation TERRIEN Romane 98 0.0000
DNS Schwimmclub Dübendorf DE AMBROGGI Alice 98 0.0000
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DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 14:00

Referee Berendsen Carry LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 Rüegg Monika SCDU Judge 1 Martel Petra SCSO
Judge 2 Jütz Deborah FLOS Judge 2 Ignatova Inna MN
Judge 3 Wirz Dominique SVB Judge 3 Trifiro Valentina LUG
Judge 4 Brennwald Nina SUI Judge 4 Meyer Evelyn SCDU
Judge 5 Fischer Cathy LN Judge 5 Sigrist Cornelia SVS

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Schwab Danielle BFA Judge 1 Lüscher Susanne SCSO
Judge 2 Kersting Marina FLOS Judge 2 Streicher Bibiana MN
Judge 3 Hess Daniel SVS Judge 3 Lobaneva Galina SUI
Judge 4 Stettler Fabienne SUI Judge 4 Morger Susi LNZ
Judge 5 Odermatt Silvia LUG Judge 5 Lakomy Mania PCB

Figure 1   420 Walkover Back 2.0
Figure 2   355e Porpoise Spinning 360° 2.1
Figure 3   301d Barracuda Spinning 180° 2.1
Figure 4   140 Flamingo Bent Knee 2.4 1.163

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

1 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ROSSELET Pauline 97 6.0 7.0 6.9 6.8 6.6 13.5333 64.9806
6.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.6 13.7200
6.5 6.4 6.6 6.4 6.4 13.5100
6.0 6.5 6.5 5.4 6.4 15.1200

2 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE RUFER NOËLLE Simea 97 6.8 7.2 6.5 7.1 6.8 13.8000 64.8953
6.8 6.3 6.2 6.6 6.2 13.3700
6.7 6.8 6.5 6.8 6.4 14.0000
6.6 6.4 6.0 5.9 5.9 14.6400

3 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE HEINIGER Noëmi 98 6.4 6.8 6.3 7.2 6.8 13.3333 64.7248
7.0 6.6 7.0 6.6 6.4 14.1400
6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.2 13.2300
6.5 6.3 6.2 6.0 6.2 14.9600

4 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE BURI Adrienne 97 6.5 6.6 6.7 6.9 6.8 13.4000 63.5930
6.1 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.4 13.1600
6.0 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.2 13.0900
6.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 15.0400

5 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE PIFFARETTI Maria 98 6.5 7.1 6.5 6.6 6.7 13.2000 63.3372
6.6 6.6 6.2 6.8 6.7 13.9300
6.2 6.2 6.2 6.4 6.2 13.0200
6.1 6.0 5.9 6.0 5.9 14.3200

6 SC Flös Buchs SCHIERSCHER Marluce 98 6.4 6.8 6.3 6.5 6.4 12.8667 62.6124
6.3 6.5 6.3 6.7 6.7 13.6500
6.2 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.4 13.0900
5.9 6.0 5.9 6.0 5.8 14.2400

7 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE KREIS Lea 97 6.5 6.8 6.6 6.6 6.4 13.1333 62.4690
6.4 6.3 6.1 6.6 6.5 13.4400
6.1 6.1 5.6 6.0 6.0 12.6700
6.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.1 14.4800

8 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Joelle 98 6.1 6.2 5.9 6.8 6.5 12.5333 62.3643
6.6 6.2 6.2 6.3 6.1 13.0900
6.4 6.4 6.3 6.5 6.3 13.3700
6.2 6.0 6.1 6.0 6.3 14.6400

9 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE FELBER Lea 98 6.2 6.5 6.3 6.1 6.3 12.5333 62.3062
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.2 13.0900
6.4 6.6 6.7 6.6 6.4 13.7200
6.2 5.8 6.0 6.0 5.8 14.2400
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Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

10 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE MEILI Noemi 97 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.5 6.4 12.6000 62.3023
6.3 6.3 6.5 6.2 6.3 13.2300
6.2 6.2 6.2 6.1 6.0 12.9500
6.3 6.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 14.8000

10 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE STREICHER Shana 98 6.3 6.6 6.5 6.3 6.4 12.8000 62.3023
6.0 6.5 6.1 6.4 6.2 13.0900
6.2 6.3 6.7 6.3 6.5 13.3700
6.0 6.2 6.1 5.7 5.8 14.3200

12 SC Flös Buchs MECHNIG Milena 98 6.1 6.9 6.7 6.5 6.2 12.9333 62.1783
6.2 5.6 6.0 6.2 6.3 12.8800
5.9 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.1 13.0200
6.2 6.0 6.1 6.0 6.2 14.6400

13 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NÉDELLEC Morgane 97 6.0 6.5 6.7 6.3 6.5 12.8667 62.0543
6.5 6.2 6.4 6.2 6.3 13.2300
5.9 6.1 5.8 6.0 5.7 12.3900
6.3 6.3 6.0 6.0 6.3 14.8800

14 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE STÄMPFLI Rahel 97 6.6 6.4 6.5 6.2 6.2 12.7333 61.8876
6.7 6.2 6.4 6.0 6.3 13.2300
6.1 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.2 13.0200
6.0 6.0 5.8 5.8 6.1 14.2400

15 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ARIOLI Cristina 98 6.4 6.5 6.2 6.4 6.5 12.8667 61.7868
6.4 6.2 6.2 6.8 6.5 13.3700
6.0 6.1 6.1 6.2 6.0 12.7400
5.9 6.1 5.9 5.9 5.6 14.1600

16 SC Flös Buchs KIPFER Nadja 97 6.2 6.7 6.1 6.4 6.3 12.6000 61.7791
6.5 6.2 6.2 6.4 6.5 13.3700
5.9 6.0 5.9 6.1 6.2 12.6000
6.2 5.8 6.0 6.0 6.3 14.5600

17 Morges Natation BELLINA Maxence 99 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.8 6.6 12.9333 61.5155
6.0 6.4 6.3 6.0 6.1 12.8800
5.9 5.9 5.4 5.7 5.5 11.9700
6.0 6.4 6.6 6.3 6.2 15.1200

18 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE TERRIEN Romane 98 6.7 6.7 6.4 6.2 6.4 13.0000 61.5116
6.7 6.3 6.1 6.4 5.9 13.1600
5.8 5.5 5.7 5.9 5.9 12.1800
5.6 6.1 6.2 5.9 6.2 14.5600

19 SC Flös Buchs SIEGFRIED Jennifer 97 6.0 6.5 6.2 6.3 6.4 12.6000 61.4535
6.4 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.2 13.0200
6.0 6.2 6.0 6.1 5.8 12.6700
6.1 6.3 5.8 5.9 6.2 14.5600

20 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE SOTO Lara 99 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.8 6.5 12.8000 61.4070
5.9 6.2 6.3 6.3 6.3 13.1600
5.5 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.4 11.9700
6.1 6.1 6.2 6.5 6.3 14.8800

21 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE FLURI Christine 97 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.6 6.7 13.1333 61.2016
6.3 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.0 12.6700
4.8 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.7 11.5500
6.5 6.3 6.3 6.2 6.5 15.2800

22 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE ALLEVI Alexandra 98 5.8 6.3 5.8 5.9 6.0 11.8000 61.0581
6.2 6.0 6.3 6.2 6.3 13.0900
6.0 6.3 6.3 6.4 6.5 13.3000
5.8 6.3 5.9 6.0 6.0 14.3200

23 Lausanne Natation GLOOR Sophie 97 5.9 6.3 6.4 6.2 6.2 12.4667 60.9147
6.2 6.0 6.1 6.2 6.3 12.9500
6.2 6.4 5.8 6.2 5.9 12.8100
6.1 5.9 5.8 6.0 5.7 14.1600
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24 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE GIOVANELLI Cora 98 6.3 6.2 6.1 6.2 5.9 12.3333 60.8876
6.3 6.2 6.3 6.1 6.2 13.0900
6.1 6.2 6.3 6.5 5.7 13.0200
5.8 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.8 13.9200

25 Limmat Nixen Zürich WEIBEL Sarina 99 5.9 6.0 6.0 6.3 6.2 12.1333 60.6085
6.6 6.0 6.3 5.9 5.6 12.7400
5.7 5.6 6.2 6.3 6.0 12.5300
6.2 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.2 14.7200

26 Morges Natation BERNARD Anaïs 99 6.1 6.3 6.0 6.3 5.8 12.2667 60.5194
6.2 6.1 5.6 5.8 5.8 12.3900
6.1 5.8 6.1 6.0 6.0 12.6700
6.0 5.9 6.2 6.2 6.3 14.7200

27 Limmat Nixen Zürich BERNHARD Jasmin 98 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.4 5.8 12.6000 60.2907
6.2 6.0 6.0 6.2 6.0 12.7400
5.8 5.7 5.8 6.2 5.5 12.1100
6.0 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.1 14.4000

28 SC Flös Buchs KOCH Vivienne 99 6.1 6.4 6.4 6.5 6.8 12.8667 60.0194
6.3 5.7 6.0 6.1 6.0 12.6700
6.0 6.0 5.6 5.8 5.8 12.3200
5.4 5.7 5.9 5.9 5.6 13.7600

29 SC Flös Buchs THOMÉ Rahel 98 6.3 6.2 6.5 5.8 6.1 12.4000 59.8023
6.6 6.1 6.3 6.4 6.4 13.3700
5.5 5.9 5.5 5.6 6.0 11.9000
5.7 6.0 5.8 5.2 5.7 13.7600

30 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE JACCARD Mélisande 98 5.9 6.4 5.9 7.0 6.3 12.4000 59.7326
6.4 6.1 6.0 5.7 5.9 12.6000
5.7 5.7 5.7 6.2 5.6 11.9700
6.0 5.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 14.4000

31 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE NOBILE Anna 97 6.1 6.0 5.8 6.4 6.0 12.0667 59.2636
6.1 6.0 6.2 5.7 6.5 12.8100
5.2 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.9 11.6900
6.1 6.0 5.9 5.9 6.1 14.4000

32 SC Flös Buchs VALIEVA Ekaterina 97 6.5 6.9 6.4 6.8 6.5 13.2000 59.2442
6.0 5.8 5.6 6.1 6.2 12.5300
5.5 5.5 5.3 5.6 5.9 11.6200
5.7 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.4 13.6000

33 SCHWEIZ / SUISSE SOLDATI Diana 98 5.4 5.8 5.6 5.9 6.0 11.5333 59.2364
6.3 5.8 6.3 6.0 6.1 12.8800
5.8 5.9 5.9 6.1 6.1 12.5300
6.0 6.2 5.9 5.6 5.6 14.0000

34 Limmat Nixen Zürich GANCI Nuria 99 5.7 5.8 6.0 5.9 5.8 11.6667 59.1589
5.9 5.6 6.0 6.2 6.1 12.6000
6.0 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.6 11.9700
6.1 6.0 6.0 6.3 6.2 14.6400

35 Synchroverein Bern RITTER Enya 98 5.7 6.2 6.4 6.1 5.8 12.0667 59.0659
5.8 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.8 12.1100
5.8 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.3 12.4600
5.6 6.1 5.8 5.8 6.1 14.1600

36 SC Flös Buchs SELE Hannah 97 6.0 6.2 6.2 6.5 6.0 12.2667 59.0078
5.8 5.5 5.7 6.3 6.2 12.3900
5.8 5.9 6.0 5.8 5.7 12.2500
5.7 5.7 5.9 5.8 5.8 13.8400

36 Synchroverein Bern MÜLLER Sarah 98 6.4 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.4 12.6667 59.0078
5.8 5.7 6.0 5.9 5.7 12.1800
6.0 5.5 6.1 6.2 5.7 12.4600
6.1 5.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.4400
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38 SYV Schönenwerd KOTSIS Ioanna 98 6.1 6.3 6.6 6.4 6.0 12.5333 58.8876
5.9 6.0 6.0 6.1 6.0 12.6000
5.8 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.5 11.8300
6.0 5.9 5.6 5.5 5.6 13.6800

39 Morges Natation BATAILLARD Sophie 97 5.8 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.7 11.7333 58.8411
6.3 6.3 6.1 6.4 6.1 13.0900
5.8 5.8 5.8 6.1 5.4 12.1800
5.8 5.9 6.0 5.2 5.3 13.6000

40 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CRIPPA Eleonora 98 5.4 6.0 5.5 5.6 5.7 11.2000 58.6860
6.1 6.3 6.3 6.1 6.3 13.0900
5.8 6.2 6.0 6.2 6.0 12.7400
5.6 5.8 5.7 5.5 5.5 13.4400

41 Synchroverein Bern KILCHER Jeanine 98 5.8 5.8 5.9 5.9 6.0 11.7333 58.1899
5.9 6.0 5.7 6.2 5.8 12.3900
5.9 5.9 5.8 6.3 5.6 12.3200
5.5 5.7 5.6 5.7 6.0 13.6000

42 SC Flös Buchs HANSELMANN Mercedes 97 5.6 5.8 5.7 6.0 5.9 11.6000 58.1860
6.4 5.7 6.0 6.1 6.2 12.8100
5.8 5.6 5.7 6.0 5.8 12.1100
5.8 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.6 13.5200

43 Schwimmverein b. Basel ZEHTABCHI Mandana 96 5.7 6.1 6.2 6.2 6.5 12.3333 58.0969
6.0 6.2 5.7 6.3 6.1 12.8100
5.6 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.4 12.1800
5.6 5.9 5.0 5.0 5.2 12.6400

44 Schwimmclub Dübendorf FÖLLER Eva 98 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.1 6.0 11.8000 58.0581
6.5 6.1 6.0 6.3 6.4 13.1600
5.6 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.6 11.6900
5.6 6.0 5.4 5.3 5.6 13.2800

45 Limmat Nixen Zürich LATTEF AMIRA Dina 99 5.4 6.1 5.8 6.0 5.7 11.6667 57.9845
5.6 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.6 11.8300
6.0 6.0 6.0 5.9 5.8 12.5300
5.7 5.8 5.7 5.8 6.0 13.8400

46 Limmat Nixen Zürich ALONSO Irea 98 5.5 5.5 5.7 6.0 6.1 11.4667 57.9496
5.9 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.8 12.0400
5.9 6.0 5.5 5.9 5.7 12.2500
5.9 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.0 14.0800

46 Schwimmverein b. Basel PINTER Leonora 98 5.9 6.1 5.9 5.7 6.0 11.8667 57.9496
5.8 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 11.9700
6.1 6.1 6.2 6.4 5.8 12.8800
5.4 6.0 5.2 5.2 5.8 13.1200

48 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG HOSCHEIT Soïzic 97 5.7 5.9 6.3 6.0 6.0 11.9333 57.7364
6.1 6.0 5.5 5.6 5.4 11.9700
5.8 6.0 5.9 6.1 5.7 12.3900
5.8 6.2 5.3 5.6 5.2 13.3600

49 Lausanne Natation SÉCHAUD Marjorie 97 5.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.7 11.8000 57.4302
5.7 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.4 11.6900
6.0 6.1 5.8 6.0 5.5 12.4600
5.7 5.6 5.6 5.2 5.6 13.4400

50 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro MOLTENI Margherita 98 5.3 6.2 5.7 6.0 5.7 11.6000 57.4070
5.1 5.3 5.7 5.8 5.3 11.4100
5.9 6.1 6.0 6.1 5.4 12.6000
5.9 5.5 5.7 5.6 6.0 13.7600

51 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN TÜSCHER Melanie 98 5.8 5.9 6.0 5.9 5.6 11.7333 57.2364
5.7 5.6 5.6 6.0 5.8 11.9700
5.1 5.5 5.1 5.4 5.5 11.2000
5.7 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.2 14.3200
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52 Morges Natation GERVASONI Chiara 99 6.0 6.2 5.9 5.6 6.0 11.9333 57.2016
5.3 5.5 5.2 5.6 5.3 11.2700
5.6 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.6 11.8300
5.8 5.8 6.0 5.9 6.1 14.1600

53 Synchroverein Bern NYDEGGER Patricia 98 6.0 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.1 12.1333 56.8295
5.5 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.8 11.6900
5.5 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.6 11.6900
5.7 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.6 13.3600

54 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN FREI Elena 99 5.5 5.8 5.7 5.3 5.6 11.2000 56.6977
6.2 5.8 5.7 5.3 5.3 11.7600
6.1 5.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 12.6000
5.4 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.6 13.2000

55 Montreux-Natation MOIX Elodie 99 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.7 11.2667 56.6822
5.4 5.5 5.3 5.0 5.1 11.0600
5.8 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.1 12.7400
5.7 5.9 5.6 5.8 5.6 13.6800

56 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BURGER Michelle 98 5.4 5.7 5.9 5.2 6.0 11.3333 56.4457
5.7 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.2 11.7600
5.9 5.8 5.6 5.8 6.0 12.2500
5.5 5.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 13.2000

57 Schwimmverein b. Basel CASTALDO Ilaria 96 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.9 11.2667 56.3682
6.1 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.8 11.9700
5.7 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.6 12.0400
6.0 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.6 13.2000

58 SC Flös Buchs BERLIAT Jasmin 97 5.7 6.0 5.9 5.4 5.4 11.3333 56.3527
6.1 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.7 12.1100
5.7 5.7 5.5 5.7 5.6 11.9000
5.7 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.5 13.1200

59 SC Flös Buchs GÖLDI Nina 98 5.9 6.0 6.1 6.0 5.7 11.9333 56.0039
5.3 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.3 11.4100
5.5 5.5 5.6 5.8 5.4 11.6200
5.9 5.2 5.3 5.7 5.5 13.2000

60 Limmat Nixen Zürich HECK Elena 97 5.5 5.9 5.9 5.8 6.0 11.7333 55.9109
5.4 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.7 11.5500
5.4 5.4 5.7 5.7 5.7 11.7600
5.5 5.3 5.5 5.6 5.0 13.0400

61 Schwimmverein b. Basel AERNI Kim 97 5.6 5.9 5.8 5.6 6.2 11.5333 55.8295
5.6 6.0 5.6 5.6 5.6 11.7600
5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.0 11.7600
5.6 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.2 12.9600

62 SC Flös Buchs WIELAND Lea 99 5.7 5.6 6.0 5.4 5.0 11.1333 55.7829
5.7 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.1 11.3400
5.7 6.0 6.3 6.1 5.7 12.4600
5.5 5.7 5.4 5.2 5.4 13.0400

63 Schwimmverein b. Basel KAISER Sabina 95 5.7 5.2 5.4 5.5 5.6 11.0000 55.6279
5.6 5.7 5.7 5.9 5.7 11.9700
5.6 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.8 11.8300
5.4 5.0 5.4 5.5 5.6 13.0400

64 Schwimmverein b. Basel MARAZZI Tosca 98 5.8 5.9 5.7 6.1 5.6 11.6000 55.5814
5.7 5.7 5.4 5.8 5.6 11.9000
5.6 5.7 5.7 5.3 6.2 11.9000
5.4 5.3 5.0 5.1 5.1 12.4000

65 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN TARY Julia 97 5.4 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.7 11.0667 54.9612
5.4 5.5 5.3 5.7 5.4 11.4100
5.8 5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 11.8300
5.5 5.1 5.4 5.3 5.5 12.9600
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66 SC Flös Buchs HALDNER Nicole 97 5.3 5.8 5.3 6.0 5.3 10.9333 54.7132
5.4 5.4 5.8 5.3 5.7 11.5500
5.3 5.2 5.2 5.4 5.4 11.1300
5.7 5.3 5.7 5.6 5.5 13.4400

67 Schwimmverein b. Basel NYFFENEGGER Alina 95 5.5 5.8 5.9 5.5 5.6 11.2667 54.6938
5.7 5.7 5.5 5.7 5.4 11.8300
5.6 5.2 4.9 5.0 5.7 11.0600
5.3 5.6 5.6 5.1 5.2 12.8800

68 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN DUNKEL Annika 99 5.3 5.6 5.7 4.9 5.0 10.6000 54.6628
6.0 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.4 11.6900
5.6 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.6 11.7600
5.5 5.1 5.4 5.3 5.5 12.9600

69 Schwimmverein b. Basel KIENZLER Tamara 99 5.5 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.7 11.4000 54.6395
5.7 5.9 5.6 5.7 5.8 12.0400
4.9 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.6 10.9900
5.3 5.2 4.9 5.5 5.2 12.5600

70 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN DUNKEL Maijlin 97 5.2 5.7 5.4 6.0 5.8 11.2667 54.6357
5.8 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.2 11.1300
5.4 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 11.5500
5.7 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.4 13.0400

71 Synchroverein Bern BAERISWYL Livia 99 5.6 5.5 5.8 5.4 5.7 11.2000 54.5000
5.4 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.6 11.6200
5.1 5.0 5.2 5.2 5.7 10.8500
5.4 5.6 5.6 5.3 5.5 13.2000

72 SC Flös Buchs ÖHRI Nadine 99 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.5 11.2667 54.4380
5.5 5.9 5.4 5.5 5.7 11.6900
5.4 5.4 5.6 5.6 5.6 11.6200
5.3 5.3 4.9 5.0 5.0 12.2400

73 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BREITENMOSER KIM Tamara99 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.7 10.8667 54.3101
5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.3 11.4800
5.7 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.5 11.4800
5.3 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.8 12.8800

74 SYV Schönenwerd MARIANO Laura 99 5.3 5.9 5.4 5.8 5.6 11.2000 54.2558
5.3 5.6 5.4 5.4 5.2 11.2700
5.5 5.3 5.5 5.8 5.5 11.5500
5.2 5.4 5.3 5.2 5.3 12.6400

75 Schwimmclub Dübendorf SORRENTI Caterina 98 5.0 5.3 5.3 5.5 5.5 10.7333 54.2481
5.6 5.6 5.6 5.8 5.8 11.9000
5.6 5.2 5.4 5.7 5.6 11.6200
5.3 5.5 4.9 5.0 5.2 12.4000

76 Schwimmclub Dübendorf LUCARELLI Kristin 97 5.1 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.3 10.4667 54.0659
5.6 5.6 5.6 5.3 5.5 11.6900
5.7 5.2 5.3 5.3 4.9 11.0600
5.5 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.5 13.2800

77 Schwimmclub Dübendorf DE CARO Chiara 98 5.1 5.0 5.6 5.4 5.3 10.5333 54.0620
5.5 5.7 5.5 5.6 5.3 11.6200
5.4 5.5 5.6 5.7 5.5 11.6200
5.6 5.6 5.1 5.0 5.2 12.7200

78 Limmat Nixen Zürich BINGGELI Zoé 99 5.7 5.4 5.4 5.5 5.2 10.8667 54.0310
5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.4 11.1300
5.6 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.6 11.8300
5.0 5.7 5.1 5.4 5.3 12.6400

79 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro JACOBI Lisa 99 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.1 5.7 10.9333 53.9922
5.3 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.3 11.2000
5.4 5.6 6.0 5.8 5.6 11.9000
5.2 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.1 12.4000
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80 Schwimmverein b. Basel MANZ Yamina 99 5.2 5.7 5.6 5.4 5.5 11.0000 53.9884
5.4 5.5 5.3 5.5 5.6 11.4800
4.7 5.1 5.3 5.3 5.4 10.9900
5.4 5.6 5.3 5.2 5.5 12.9600

81 Limmat Nixen Zürich ASCHWANDEN Miya 99 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.1 5.3 10.6667 53.9845
5.2 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 11.1300
5.6 5.6 5.5 5.7 5.8 11.8300
5.4 5.6 5.2 5.4 5.2 12.8000

82 Schwimmverein b. Basel LEVY Julia 98 5.2 5.5 4.8 5.7 5.2 10.6000 53.7907
5.7 5.7 5.5 5.8 5.7 11.9700
5.1 4.9 5.1 5.1 4.8 10.5700
5.6 5.3 5.5 5.0 5.6 13.1200

83 Morges Natation MOESSNER Marine 99 5.5 5.8 5.3 5.4 5.5 10.9333 53.6434
5.5 5.8 5.3 5.3 5.1 11.2700
5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.2 11.1300
5.1 5.2 5.6 5.5 5.3 12.8000

84 SC Flös Buchs SAUTER Jennifer 99 5.3 5.5 5.4 5.1 5.1 10.5333 53.5853
5.4 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.4 10.9900
5.8 5.8 6.0 6.1 5.4 12.3200
4.9 5.3 5.0 5.0 5.3 12.2400

85 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN MÜLLER KRISTINA Sophia 97 5.5 5.5 5.8 5.2 5.6 11.0667 53.4961
6.0 5.7 5.1 5.6 5.5 11.7600
5.4 5.0 4.9 5.2 5.2 10.7800
5.3 5.2 5.1 5.0 5.2 12.4000

86 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG SEIMETZ Chloé 98 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.2 5.3 10.6667 53.4845
5.2 5.6 5.2 5.4 5.3 11.1300
5.7 6.2 5.5 6.0 5.3 12.0400
5.0 5.2 5.0 4.9 5.2 12.1600

87 Schwimmverein b. Basel SCHÖNBUCHER Tanja 99 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.0 4.8 10.3333 53.4457
5.5 5.7 5.4 5.1 5.3 11.3400
5.2 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.5 11.4100
5.2 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.4 12.8800

88 Schwimmverein b. Basel ROSE Rachel 95 5.4 5.8 5.9 5.3 5.3 11.0000 53.2791
5.2 5.5 5.8 5.6 5.4 11.5500
4.7 4.8 4.9 5.6 5.8 10.7100
5.2 5.1 5.5 5.2 5.3 12.5600

89 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN ZBINDEN SINA Alice 99 5.1 5.7 5.3 5.7 5.6 11.0667 53.1589
5.3 5.6 5.3 5.5 5.0 11.2700
5.6 5.4 5.5 5.6 5.5 11.6200
5.1 4.8 4.9 4.9 4.9 11.7600

90 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN FLURI FABIENNE Jeannine 1 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.7 11.4000 53.1395
5.6 5.1 5.4 5.0 5.0 10.8500
5.0 5.4 5.1 5.4 5.5 11.1300
5.2 5.3 5.0 5.0 5.2 12.3200

91 Schwimmverein b. Basel SCHUPPLER Lena 99 5.2 5.3 4.8 4.8 4.8 9.8667 53.1124
5.4 6.0 5.5 5.4 5.6 11.5500
5.4 5.3 5.8 5.7 5.5 11.6200
5.5 5.4 5.2 5.0 5.2 12.6400

92 Schwimmverein b. Basel FLURI Fabienne 97 4.8 5.2 5.5 4.9 4.7 9.9333 52.7597
5.4 5.3 5.2 5.2 5.3 11.0600
5.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.8 12.4600
4.9 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.1 11.9200

93 Limmat Nixen Zürich BÄCHLI Julia 98 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.2 5.8 10.8000 52.5698
4.8 5.2 5.0 4.8 4.8 10.2200
5.8 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.6 11.5500
5.2 5.4 5.2 5.6 5.2 12.6400
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94 SCHWIMMCLUB SOLOTHURN VUGTS Lisan 99 5.2 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.6 11.0667 52.4729
5.4 5.5 5.2 5.7 5.5 11.4800
4.9 5.0 4.7 5.1 5.1 10.5000
5.0 5.0 5.1 5.0 5.2 12.0800

95 Limmat Nixen Zürich ISOZ Leslie 99 5.5 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.3 11.2667 52.1589
4.9 4.9 4.9 4.4 4.3 9.9400
5.1 5.3 5.5 5.5 5.6 11.4100
5.1 4.9 5.1 5.2 5.1 12.2400

96 Limmat Nixen Zürich MUZAR Rhea-marie 96 5.3 5.3 5.5 5.4 5.5 10.8000 51.5349
5.1 5.2 4.9 5.0 5.0 10.5700
5.1 5.1 5.1 5.5 5.1 10.7100
5.1 5.1 4.9 5.1 5.1 12.2400

97 Schwimmclub Dübendorf RIKIC Tamara 97 5.0 5.0 5.2 4.8 5.3 10.1333 51.0504
5.0 4.8 4.8 5.3 5.1 10.4300
5.3 4.9 5.0 5.1 5.3 10.7800
5.5 5.5 5.1 5.0 5.1 12.5600

98 Limmat Nixen Zürich GIGER Stephanie 99 5.5 5.1 5.4 4.8 5.1 10.4000 50.9651
5.4 5.0 5.1 4.9 4.8 10.5000
4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.9 10.2900
5.2 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.3 12.6400

99 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG THOLL Sonja 99 4.6 5.0 4.8 4.6 4.2 9.3333 50.5504
5.8 5.1 5.5 5.7 5.5 11.6900
4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.9 10.2900
5.3 5.5 5.0 4.9 4.8 12.1600

100 CERCLE DE N.DUDELANGE HOITINGA Melissa 98 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.3 10.4000 50.5349
5.0 4.9 5.0 4.7 4.6 10.2200
5.2 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.8 11.4800
4.8 4.8 4.6 4.6 4.8 11.3600

101 Schwimmclub Dübendorf GUT Michelle 98 5.0 5.3 4.9 4.9 5.4 10.1333 50.5271
5.1 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.0 10.5700
5.5 5.5 5.7 5.4 5.5 11.5500
4.5 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.8 11.2000

102 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG HILD Pola 98 4.9 5.2 4.8 4.9 5.4 10.0000 50.1860
5.5 5.0 5.0 4.8 4.8 10.3600
5.2 4.9 5.1 5.3 4.8 10.6400
5.0 5.0 5.5 5.1 5.1 12.1600

103 Schwimmclub Dübendorf ZEIS Veronika 99 4.8 5.2 4.8 4.6 5.6 9.8667 49.9612
5.2 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.2 10.9200
5.0 4.7 5.2 5.0 5.0 10.5000
5.0 4.7 4.8 4.8 5.0 11.6800

104 Schwimmclub Dübendorf CESCUTTI Sarina 99 4.3 4.7 4.7 4.4 4.4 9.0000 48.8721
4.5 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.6 9.7300
5.1 4.9 5.1 5.0 4.9 10.5000
5.1 5.1 5.5 5.5 5.4 12.8000

105 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG SCHONS Catherine 99 4.6 4.8 4.7 4.7 5.0 9.4667 48.0426
4.7 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.4 9.5200
5.3 5.2 4.9 5.0 4.7 10.5700
4.8 4.8 5.0 4.9 5.4 11.7600
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RESULTS
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Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 10:15

Referee Berendsen Carry LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 1 Schwab Danielle BFA
Judge 2 Meyer Evelyn SCDU Judge 2 Egli Martina FLOS
Judge 3 Quinche isabel RFN Judge 3 Rüegg Monika SCDU
Judge 4 Lüthi Viviane SVB Judge 4 Tanner Patricia SVB
Judge 5 Leontyeva Elizavetta PCB Judge 5 Lakomy Mania PCB

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Hess Daniel SVS Judge 1 Odermatt Silvia LUG
Judge 2 Wagner Vera SCSO Judge 2 Tholl Biewer Carmen LUX
Judge 3 Wirz Dominique SVB Judge 3 Streicher Bibiana MN
Judge 4 Cavegn Patricia LNZ Judge 4 Sigrist Cornelia SVS
Judge 5 Giovanelli Ivonne LUG Judge 5 Kersting Marina FLOS

Rank Nation / Club Name YB 100 %

1 SC Flös Buchs MECHNIG Lara 0 62.3067
2 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Noemi 0 61.9111
3 Limmat Nixen Zürich PRAXMARER Miriam 0 60.3333
4 Limmat Nixen Zürich TRINCIA Eleonora 0 59.5022
5 Morges Natation DEVANTAY Léa 0 59.4978
6 SC Flös Buchs WIRTH Jennice 0 59.2667
7 Limmat Nixen Zürich THÖNI Alyssa 0 58.3556
8 Schwimmverein b. Basel PINTER Lucia 0 58.0444
9 Blue Flamingo Amden OETTLI Corina 0 58.0400

10 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro BÄCHTOLD Kim 3 57.5956
11 Limmat Nixen Zürich FEIGIN Rachel 0 57.1822
12 Morges Natation HUET Morgane 1 57.0756
13 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro MAFFIOLI Kyra 2 56.9422
14 Red-Fish Neuchâtel VARESIO Margaux 1 56.7244
15 Schwimmverein b. Basel HASLER Melissa 0 56.2800
16 Limmat Nixen Zürich ZOLLINGER Tessa 2 56.2578
17 Morges Natation PALUMBO Margot 0 56.1644
18 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CANUTI Elisa 0 55.9956
19 Schwimmverein b. Basel SACHER Carla 0 55.7422
20 Morges Natation KAELIN Laetitia 1 55.5467
21 SC Flös Buchs MEYER Nina 0 55.4178
22 Montreux-Natation HETTENA Chiara 0 55.2267
23 Red-Fish Neuchâtel SUTER Delphine 0 55.1689
24 Morges Natation PARATTE Julia 2 55.1600
25 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro GEROSA Enola 0 55.0889
26 Limmat Nixen Zürich STEINER Anja 1 54.8089
27 SYV Schönenwerd WIDMER Sina 97 54.7956
28 Schwimmverein b. Basel CARLEN Aline 94 54.7200
29 Società Pallanuoto Bissone GERVASONI Selene 93 54.6267
30 Società Pallanuoto Bissone BERTOZZI Valeria 97 54.4844
31 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro STANZANI Noemi 1 54.4489
32 Synchroverein Bern SIEGENTHALER Simone 1 54.3956
33 Synchroverein Bern HELFER Anouk 1 54.1822
34 Limmat Nixen Zürich WEIBEL Alissa 1 54.1200
35 Synchroverein Bern CRAZZOLARA Blanca 1 54.1111
36 Morges Natation DARIO Mel 1 54.0400
37 Società Pallanuoto Bissone DI NAPPO Lidia 1 53.9156
38 SC Flös Buchs LANG Simone 0 53.5733
39 Schwimmverein b. Basel MARAZZI Ornella 1 53.4222
40 Limmat Nixen Zürich BIELSER Madlaina 1 53.3733
41 Schwimmclub Dübendorf WERNER Anaïs 0 53.2622
42 Synchroverein Bern RUDI Valeria 0 53.2178
43 Synchroverein Bern VETTER Mahelet 2 53.1911
44 Limmat Nixen Zürich SHAO Michelle 1 52.9244
45 Società Pallanuoto Bissone ZIEGLER Arianna 95 52.9200
46 Synchroverein Bern BREAKSPEARE Kai 1 52.8933
47 Società Pallanuoto Bissone ZIEGLER Alessia 98 52.7689
48 SC Flös Buchs SPAHIC Ajda 1 52.7422
49 Schwimmclub Dübendorf DE CARO Valeria 0 52.7156
50 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro SCAGLIONE Giada 0 52.6489
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51 Limmat Nixen Zürich TRINCIA Chiara 3 51.9867
52 Synchroverein Bern MAIBACH Giannina 99 51.9378
53 Limmat Nixen Zürich ROTH Marigna 2 51.7333
54 Società Pallanuoto Bissone CREVOLA Gaia 97 51.6933
55 SYV Schönenwerd BERGER Silvana 0 51.6311
56 SC Flös Buchs ENGELER Jil 2 51.5822
57 Schwimmclub Dübendorf FREUND Vivienne 99 51.0489
58 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CELLA Morgana 0 50.5911
59 Limmat Nixen Zürich LESURTEL Romane 2 50.4756
60 Morges Natation JEANMONOD Maëlle 1 50.3644
61 Società Pallanuoto Bissone GALIMBERTI Allison 97 50.2800
62 Synchroverein Bern ARNI Anuschka 99 49.6800
63 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro LUBBERDING Amyra 0 49.6311
64 Morges Natation CAPLAIN Alice 2 49.3200
65 Schwimmclub Dübendorf DUCOMMUN Gioia 99 49.0622
66 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro BROGGINI Luvi 0 48.9289
67 SYV Schönenwerd GLAESKE Anik 1 48.6578
68 Limmat Nixen Zürich SCHÖNFELD PIA Jennifer 0 48.6044
69 SYV Schönenwerd FARRUGGIO Isabella 0 48.4933
70 SYV Schönenwerd TURNATURI Maria 99 48.3867
71 Morges Natation GUIDI Anaïs 2 48.2978
72 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro COLOCCI Giada 1 48.2622
72 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BURAU Irina 0 48.2622
74 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG ENGELEN Maria-francesca 0 47.8711
75 Limmat Nixen Zürich EGLOFF Jana 0 47.6978
76 Schwimmverein b. Basel GROSHENY Laura 99 47.6578
77 Società Pallanuoto Bissone CAMPANA Alison 96 47.5333
78 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BERNHARD Alessia 99 47.4267
79 SC Flös Buchs HO Jing-wen 2 47.0178
80 SYV Schönenwerd ZINGG Anjana 1 46.9289
81 Limmat Nixen Zürich CESARE Laura 1 46.6222
82 Schwimmclub Dübendorf WASSMER Corina 0 46.5644
83 Schwimmclub Dübendorf SCHÄR Gioia 1 46.4178
84 Schwimmclub Dübendorf GENTILE Fiona 99 46.0978
85 Schwimmclub Dübendorf KLOB Alexandra 1 42.8267
86 Società Pallanuoto Bissone PISA Sara 1 39.7556

DNS Schwimmverein b. Basel PAPAC Tina 0 0.0000
DNS Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro TON Ayla 0 0.0000
DNS SYV Schönenwerd URBAN Fabienne 1 0.0000
DNS Limmat Nixen Zürich RAJKOVIC Vanessa 0 0.0000
DNS Limmat Nixen Zürich DOKHANCHI Shirin 98 0.0000
DNS Limmat Nixen Zürich GILLI Nicole 1 0.0000
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DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 10:15

Referee Berendsen Carry LNZ

Panel 1 Panel 2

Judge 1 Molinari Monica LUG Judge 1 Schwab Danielle BFA
Judge 2 Meyer Evelyn SCDU Judge 2 Egli Martina FLOS
Judge 3 Quinche isabel RFN Judge 3 Rüegg Monika SCDU
Judge 4 Lüthi Viviane SVB Judge 4 Tanner Patricia SVB
Judge 5 Leontyeva Elizavetta PCB Judge 5 Lakomy Mania PCB

Panel 3 Panel 4

Judge 1 Hess Daniel SVS Judge 1 Odermatt Silvia LUG
Judge 2 Wagner Vera SCSO Judge 2 Tholl Biewer Carmen LUX
Judge 3 Wirz Dominique SVB Judge 3 Streicher Bibiana MN
Judge 4 Cavegn Patricia LNZ Judge 4 Sigrist Cornelia SVS
Judge 5 Giovanelli Ivonne LUG Judge 5 Kersting Marina FLOS

Figure 1   101 Bellet Leg Single 1.6
Figure 2   360 Walk Over Front 2.1
Figure 3   344 Neptunus 1.8
Figure 4   301 Barracuda 2.0 1.333

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

1 SC Flös Buchs MECHNIG Lara 0 6.2 6.0 6.1 6.0 6.1 9.7067 62.3067
5.9 6.3 6.2 5.8 6.2 12.8100
6.5 6.4 6.2 6.1 6.2 11.2800
6.8 6.5 6.2 6.4 6.5 12.9333

2 Limmat Nixen Zürich PESCHL Noemi 0 6.0 6.2 5.6 4.3 6.0 9.3867 61.9111
6.3 6.3 6.2 6.3 6.2 13.1600
6.3 6.1 6.3 6.2 6.2 11.2200
6.3 6.3 6.4 6.0 6.4 12.6667

3 Limmat Nixen Zürich PRAXMARER Miriam 0 5.8 6.0 6.0 5.7 5.9 9.4400 60.3333
6.3 6.1 5.6 5.4 5.8 12.2500
6.2 6.3 6.2 6.2 5.8 11.1600
5.7 6.4 6.3 6.3 6.0 12.4000

4 Limmat Nixen Zürich TRINCIA Eleonora 0 6.0 5.7 6.0 5.7 5.8 9.3333 59.5022
6.1 6.1 6.0 5.5 5.7 12.4600
6.2 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.1 11.1000
5.8 5.6 5.8 6.0 6.2 11.7333

5 Morges Natation DEVANTAY Léa 0 6.1 5.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 9.6000 59.4978
5.8 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.4 11.8300
6.2 5.9 6.1 5.7 6.1 10.8600
6.2 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.1 12.3333

6 SC Flös Buchs WIRTH Jennice 0 6.0 6.1 5.6 6.0 6.2 9.6533 59.2667
5.8 5.9 5.7 5.4 5.3 11.8300
5.9 5.9 5.8 5.7 5.8 10.5000
6.4 6.2 6.3 6.2 6.1 12.4667

7 Limmat Nixen Zürich THÖNI Alyssa 0 6.1 6.3 5.9 5.7 6.1 9.6533 58.3556
6.0 5.9 5.9 5.7 5.8 12.3200
5.9 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.0 10.8600
5.4 5.4 5.3 5.8 5.6 10.9333

8 Schwimmverein b. Basel PINTER Lucia 0 5.5 6.0 5.9 6.4 5.7 9.3867 58.0444
5.1 5.3 5.3 5.0 4.9 10.7800
6.1 6.3 6.0 6.2 6.2 11.1000
6.4 6.5 6.2 5.8 5.7 12.2667

9 Blue Flamingo Amden OETTLI Corina 0 5.7 5.7 6.0 5.8 5.9 9.2800 58.0400
5.5 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.0 11.8300
5.9 6.0 5.8 6.0 5.8 10.6200
5.9 5.8 5.9 5.9 6.0 11.8000
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10 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro BÄCHTOLD Kim 3 6.1 6.1 5.8 5.6 5.7 9.3867 57.5956
5.5 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.3 11.5500
6.1 6.1 6.1 5.8 5.9 10.8600
5.7 5.7 5.6 5.7 6.1 11.4000

11 Limmat Nixen Zürich FEIGIN Rachel 0 6.0 5.8 6.0 5.2 5.8 9.3867 57.1822
6.1 5.9 5.7 5.2 5.6 12.0400
5.6 5.6 5.7 5.9 5.8 10.2600
5.6 5.5 5.7 5.8 5.4 11.2000

12 Morges Natation HUET Morgane 1 5.9 6.0 5.7 6.0 6.0 9.5467 57.0756
5.1 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.2 11.3400
5.6 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.8 10.3200
5.8 5.8 5.9 5.8 5.8 11.6000

13 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro MAFFIOLI Kyra 2 5.9 5.8 5.6 5.5 5.9 9.2267 56.9422
5.6 5.6 5.2 5.2 5.1 11.2000
5.9 5.8 5.9 6.0 6.0 10.6800
5.8 5.6 6.0 6.2 5.5 11.6000

14 Red-Fish Neuchâtel VARESIO Margaux 1 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.8 5.7 9.2800 56.7244
5.3 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.1 11.1300
6.0 6.1 5.9 6.1 5.8 10.8000
5.8 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.0 11.3333

15 Schwimmverein b. Basel HASLER Melissa 0 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.9 5.8 9.2800 56.2800
5.7 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.1 11.2700
5.8 6.0 5.8 5.4 5.5 10.2600
5.7 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.8 11.4000

16 Limmat Nixen Zürich ZOLLINGER Tessa 2 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.8 9.2267 56.2578
5.7 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.1 11.2000
5.2 5.5 5.8 5.5 5.5 9.9000
6.0 6.1 6.0 5.8 5.7 11.8667

17 Morges Natation PALUMBO Margot 0 5.9 6.0 5.8 6.5 6.2 9.6533 56.1644
5.3 5.3 5.8 5.3 5.3 11.1300
5.2 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.4 9.5400
6.0 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.0 11.8000

18 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CANUTI Elisa 0 5.5 5.4 5.6 5.8 5.7 8.9600 55.9956
5.6 5.5 5.8 5.6 5.2 11.6900
5.6 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.6 10.0800
5.6 5.8 5.1 5.6 5.7 11.2667

19 Schwimmverein b. Basel SACHER Carla 0 5.6 5.5 5.9 6.2 5.8 9.2267 55.7422
5.3 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.3 10.9200
5.8 5.4 6.0 5.7 5.6 10.2600
5.5 5.6 5.6 5.9 5.9 11.4000

20 Morges Natation KAELIN Laetitia 1 5.9 5.5 5.7 5.8 6.1 9.2800 55.5467
5.3 5.0 5.0 5.6 5.1 10.7800
5.7 5.8 5.6 5.6 5.7 10.2000
5.7 5.8 5.7 5.6 5.7 11.4000

21 SC Flös Buchs MEYER Nina 0 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.7 6.0 9.2267 55.4178
5.0 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.1 10.8500
5.8 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.5 10.0200
5.7 5.6 6.1 5.7 5.8 11.4667

22 Montreux-Natation HETTENA Chiara 0 5.4 5.5 5.2 5.3 5.8 8.6400 55.2267
5.4 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.5 11.2000
5.3 5.9 5.5 5.4 5.4 9.7800
6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.7 11.8000

23 Red-Fish Neuchâtel SUTER Delphine 0 5.9 5.8 5.7 6.0 6.1 9.4400 55.1689
5.6 5.5 5.6 4.8 5.0 11.2700
5.7 5.5 5.8 5.5 5.9 10.2000
5.4 5.3 5.3 5.1 4.9 10.4667
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24 Morges Natation PARATTE Julia 2 6.0 6.1 5.8 5.6 6.3 9.5467 55.1600
5.0 5.7 5.4 5.5 5.2 11.2700
6.2 6.0 5.8 5.9 5.7 10.6200
5.1 4.9 5.0 4.7 5.0 9.9333

25 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro GEROSA Enola 0 5.4 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.4 8.6400 55.0889
4.9 5.4 5.2 5.5 5.3 11.1300
5.9 5.4 5.8 5.4 5.6 10.0800
6.1 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.7 11.4667

26 Limmat Nixen Zürich STEINER Anja 1 5.7 6.1 6.0 5.4 6.0 9.4400 54.8089
5.2 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.2 10.9200
5.7 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.6 10.0800
5.3 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.2 10.6667

27 SYV Schönenwerd WIDMER Sina 97 5.5 5.4 5.3 5.6 5.5 8.7467 54.7956
5.3 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.2 11.1300
5.5 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.6 10.0200
5.6 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.3 11.2000

28 Schwimmverein b. Basel CARLEN Aline 94 5.7 5.8 5.8 6.3 6.0 9.3867 54.7200
5.8 5.0 5.2 5.2 4.7 10.7800
5.7 6.0 5.9 6.0 6.1 10.7400
5.1 4.8 5.0 5.1 5.1 10.1333

29 Società Pallanuoto Bissone GERVASONI Selene 93 5.7 5.9 6.1 5.3 5.8 9.2800 54.6267
5.5 5.2 5.4 5.0 5.3 11.1300
5.6 5.5 6.2 5.5 5.5 9.9600
5.4 5.1 5.4 5.3 5.2 10.6000

30 Società Pallanuoto Bissone BERTOZZI Valeria 97 5.5 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.7 9.1733 54.4844
4.8 4.9 5.1 4.9 5.2 10.4300
5.6 5.8 5.7 5.5 6.0 10.2600
5.5 5.7 5.7 5.3 5.2 11.0000

31 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro STANZANI Noemi 1 5.4 5.2 5.6 5.3 5.7 8.6933 54.4489
5.5 5.3 5.4 5.0 5.2 11.1300
5.5 5.7 5.6 5.4 5.7 10.0800
5.4 5.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 10.9333

32 Synchroverein Bern SIEGENTHALER Simone 1 5.4 5.5 5.5 5.2 5.7 8.7467 54.3956
5.1 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.2 10.7100
5.6 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.6 10.1400
5.6 5.7 5.6 5.6 5.5 11.2000

33 Synchroverein Bern HELFER Anouk 1 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.8 9.1200 54.1822
4.9 5.3 4.8 5.4 5.1 10.7100
5.1 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3 9.5400
5.7 5.4 5.3 5.9 5.8 11.2667

34 Limmat Nixen Zürich WEIBEL Alissa 1 6.1 6.0 6.2 6.4 6.2 9.8667 54.1200
4.7 5.2 5.4 4.2 4.8 10.2900
5.6 5.7 6.0 6.0 5.8 10.5000
4.7 4.9 4.9 5.2 5.1 9.9333

35 Synchroverein Bern CRAZZOLARA Blanca 1 5.6 6.0 5.8 5.8 5.8 9.2800 54.1111
5.0 5.2 5.6 4.8 5.5 10.9900
5.5 5.5 5.6 5.3 5.3 9.7800
5.1 5.2 5.4 5.2 5.6 10.5333

36 Morges Natation DARIO Mel 1 5.7 6.1 5.6 5.8 5.8 9.2267 54.0400
5.2 4.9 5.2 5.1 5.0 10.7100
5.9 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.6 10.2600
5.1 5.3 5.1 5.6 5.1 10.3333

37 Società Pallanuoto Bissone DI NAPPO Lidia 1 5.4 5.8 5.7 5.5 5.7 9.0133 53.9156
5.2 4.9 4.8 5.4 5.2 10.7100
5.5 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.2 9.7800
5.8 5.4 5.6 5.1 5.4 10.9333

Chief Recorder : Vogt Jörg
Computer program by Sisto SaleraResults_Figure_Pflichcup_Kat3_2012.xls  DetailResultFigure  01.02.2012  16:245



23. Basler Pflichtcup 2012                                      Kat.3

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 10:15

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

38 SC Flös Buchs LANG Simone 0 5.2 5.3 5.3 4.5 5.9 8.4267 53.5733
5.1 5.4 5.4 4.9 4.9 10.7800
5.8 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.8 10.4400
5.1 5.5 5.4 5.1 5.3 10.5333

39 Schwimmverein b. Basel MARAZZI Ornella 1 5.3 5.3 5.3 4.8 5.6 8.4800 53.4222
4.9 5.0 5.0 5.6 5.0 10.5000
5.6 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.5 10.0200
5.5 5.7 5.8 5.4 5.1 11.0667

40 Limmat Nixen Zürich BIELSER Madlaina 1 5.7 5.8 5.5 5.5 5.8 9.0667 53.3733
5.6 5.1 5.3 4.8 5.1 10.8500
5.5 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.1 9.7800
5.2 5.4 4.9 4.9 5.4 10.3333

41 Schwimmclub Dübendorf WERNER Anaïs 0 5.5 6.0 5.7 5.8 6.2 9.3333 53.2622
5.0 5.0 5.2 5.4 5.2 10.7800
5.4 5.7 5.3 5.4 5.7 9.9000
4.6 4.7 5.3 5.0 5.2 9.9333

42 Synchroverein Bern RUDI Valeria 0 5.2 5.6 5.3 4.5 5.0 8.2667 53.2178
5.0 5.0 4.7 5.2 5.0 10.5000
5.3 5.2 5.5 5.2 5.3 9.4800
5.7 6.2 6.5 5.6 5.6 11.6667

43 Synchroverein Bern VETTER Mahelet 2 5.2 5.0 5.1 4.9 5.7 8.1600 53.1911
5.0 5.0 4.8 4.8 5.2 10.3600
5.2 5.6 5.6 5.3 5.5 9.8400
5.9 5.9 5.8 5.6 5.5 11.5333

44 Limmat Nixen Zürich SHAO Michelle 1 5.5 5.5 4.9 5.6 5.6 8.8533 52.9244
5.0 4.8 4.9 4.5 4.7 10.0800
5.6 5.7 5.7 5.2 5.3 9.9600
5.5 5.3 5.1 5.5 5.4 10.8000

45 Società Pallanuoto Bissone ZIEGLER Arianna 95 5.3 5.3 5.8 5.8 5.8 9.0133 52.9200
5.3 5.3 5.5 4.8 5.7 11.2700
5.1 5.6 5.7 5.0 5.2 9.5400
4.4 4.5 5.4 5.5 4.9 9.8667

46 Synchroverein Bern BREAKSPEARE Kai 1 5.5 5.6 5.5 5.4 6.0 8.8533 52.8933
5.4 5.3 5.0 5.0 5.2 10.8500
5.4 5.6 5.5 5.2 5.6 9.9000
5.0 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.1 10.0667

47 Società Pallanuoto Bissone ZIEGLER Alessia 98 5.2 5.7 5.4 5.2 5.3 8.4800 52.7689
5.2 4.9 5.2 5.2 4.6 10.7100
5.8 5.7 5.7 5.6 5.8 10.3200
4.4 5.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 10.0667

48 SC Flös Buchs SPAHIC Ajda 1 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 8.1067 52.7422
5.5 5.1 5.3 5.2 5.2 10.9900
5.2 5.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 9.6600
5.2 5.5 5.6 5.3 5.4 10.8000

49 Schwimmclub Dübendorf DE CARO Valeria 0 5.3 5.5 5.7 6.0 5.8 9.0667 52.7156
5.1 4.6 4.7 5.1 4.9 10.2900
5.5 5.5 5.5 5.2 5.3 9.7800
5.2 5.1 5.4 5.2 5.2 10.4000

50 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro SCAGLIONE Giada 0 5.3 5.1 5.4 5.0 5.4 8.4267 52.6489
4.6 4.7 5.1 4.7 5.0 10.0800
5.7 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.9 10.3800
5.5 5.5 5.2 5.1 5.2 10.6000

51 Limmat Nixen Zürich TRINCIA Chiara 3 5.6 5.8 5.5 5.5 4.9 8.8533 51.9867
4.9 5.2 5.4 5.3 5.2 10.9900
5.5 5.2 5.1 5.4 5.2 9.4800
4.7 4.8 4.8 4.9 5.0 9.6667
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52 Synchroverein Bern MAIBACH Giannina 99 5.3 5.4 6.0 5.4 5.8 8.8533 51.9378
4.3 4.8 4.9 4.8 4.8 10.0800
5.4 5.4 5.2 5.0 5.1 9.4200
5.3 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.5 10.6000

53 Limmat Nixen Zürich ROTH Marigna 2 5.7 5.6 5.8 5.6 5.0 9.0133 51.7333
4.8 4.6 4.8 5.2 5.0 10.2200
5.4 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.5 9.9000
5.2 5.2 4.6 4.6 4.7 9.6667

54 Società Pallanuoto Bissone CREVOLA Gaia 97 5.5 6.2 5.8 5.6 5.5 9.0133 51.6933
4.8 5.0 5.0 4.3 4.7 10.1500
5.6 5.6 5.7 5.6 5.7 10.1400
4.5 4.5 4.7 5.0 5.0 9.4667

55 SYV Schönenwerd BERGER Silvana 0 6.0 5.7 5.8 5.8 5.7 9.2267 51.6311
4.9 4.8 5.0 5.0 4.8 10.2900
5.5 5.1 5.4 5.4 5.0 9.5400
4.7 4.6 6.5 5.0 4.8 9.6667

56 SC Flös Buchs ENGELER Jil 2 5.6 5.8 5.9 5.6 5.6 9.0667 51.5822
4.1 4.8 4.7 4.7 4.9 9.9400
5.3 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.2 9.4800
5.0 5.3 4.8 5.3 5.0 10.2000

57 Schwimmclub Dübendorf FREUND Vivienne 99 5.4 5.2 5.4 5.5 5.7 8.6933 51.0489
4.4 4.5 4.6 4.5 4.6 9.5200
5.1 4.4 5.0 5.0 4.9 8.9400
5.0 5.7 5.6 5.5 5.6 11.1333

58 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro CELLA Morgana 0 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.4 5.5 8.6933 50.5911
4.7 4.6 4.6 4.4 4.7 9.7300
5.2 5.3 5.1 4.9 4.8 9.1200
5.0 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.3 10.4000

59 Limmat Nixen Zürich LESURTEL Romane 2 5.3 5.0 5.0 5.2 5.5 8.2667 50.4756
5.1 5.1 4.6 4.9 4.9 10.4300
5.1 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.0 9.3600
4.7 4.9 5.0 5.1 4.8 9.8000

60 Morges Natation JEANMONOD Maëlle 1 5.3 5.0 5.2 4.9 5.7 8.2667 50.3644
4.7 4.5 4.3 4.4 4.7 9.5200
5.5 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.3 9.7200
5.4 5.1 5.2 5.0 5.1 10.2667

61 Società Pallanuoto Bissone GALIMBERTI Allison 97 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.6 8.5867 50.2800
4.4 4.7 4.3 4.6 4.9 9.5900
5.1 5.2 5.0 4.5 4.9 9.0000
5.4 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.2 10.5333

62 Synchroverein Bern ARNI Anuschka 99 5.1 5.1 5.1 4.1 4.7 7.9467 49.6800
4.5 4.6 4.3 4.1 4.9 9.3800
5.0 5.0 4.9 5.3 5.0 9.0000
5.5 5.1 5.4 5.6 5.5 10.9333

63 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro LUBBERDING Amyra 0 5.1 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.4 8.2667 49.6311
4.6 5.1 4.7 4.7 4.9 10.0100
5.1 5.3 5.4 5.2 5.3 9.4800
4.9 4.5 4.5 4.8 4.9 9.4667

64 Morges Natation CAPLAIN Alice 2 5.5 5.4 5.8 5.6 5.6 8.9067 49.3200
4.8 4.9 4.7 4.7 4.8 10.0100
5.0 4.9 5.0 4.8 5.0 8.9400
4.5 4.5 4.8 4.5 4.7 9.1333

65 Schwimmclub Dübendorf DUCOMMUN Gioia 99 4.7 4.7 5.0 4.3 4.5 7.4133 49.0622
5.4 5.1 4.9 4.9 4.9 10.4300
5.2 4.9 5.4 5.3 5.2 9.4200
4.7 4.8 4.8 4.7 4.8 9.5333
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66 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro BROGGINI Luvi 0 5.2 5.1 5.4 5.4 5.4 8.5333 48.9289
4.6 4.4 4.6 4.9 4.7 9.7300
4.9 4.8 5.0 4.8 4.8 8.7000
4.8 4.8 4.8 5.0 5.0 9.7333

67 SYV Schönenwerd GLAESKE Anik 1 4.9 4.6 5.1 4.4 4.7 7.5733 48.6578
4.6 4.5 3.8 3.9 4.7 9.1000
5.3 5.5 5.2 5.1 5.2 9.4200
5.0 5.7 5.6 5.0 5.0 10.4000

68 Limmat Nixen Zürich SCHÖNFELD PIA Jennifer 0 5.0 4.9 5.4 4.8 5.3 8.1067 48.6044
4.5 4.8 5.1 5.2 4.5 10.0800
4.7 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 9.0000
4.5 4.6 4.5 4.9 4.8 9.2667

69 SYV Schönenwerd FARRUGGIO Isabella 0 4.4 4.8 4.9 4.3 4.5 7.3067 48.4933
4.9 5.0 5.0 5.1 5.1 10.5700
4.6 5.0 4.6 4.4 4.4 8.1600
5.2 5.1 5.1 5.4 5.2 10.3333

70 SYV Schönenwerd TURNATURI Maria 99 4.7 5.0 5.3 5.0 5.2 8.1067 48.3867
4.7 4.8 4.5 4.9 4.6 9.8700
4.9 5.1 5.0 5.2 5.2 9.1800
4.4 4.5 5.1 4.6 4.6 9.1333

71 Morges Natation GUIDI Anaïs 2 5.0 4.9 4.9 4.5 5.6 7.8933 48.2978
5.1 4.8 4.8 5.3 5.0 10.4300
5.2 5.2 5.1 5.1 5.2 9.3000
4.3 4.2 4.4 4.3 4.3 8.6000

72 Lugano Nuoto P. Sincro COLOCCI Giada 1 5.3 4.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 7.6800 48.2622
4.5 4.2 4.6 4.5 4.5 9.4500
5.2 5.1 5.1 4.8 4.8 9.0000
4.9 5.2 5.2 5.0 4.7 10.0667

72 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BURAU Irina 0 5.0 5.1 5.3 4.5 5.0 8.0533 48.2622
4.6 4.8 4.9 5.3 4.8 10.1500
5.0 5.1 5.3 4.9 5.0 9.0600
4.4 4.8 4.6 4.4 4.4 8.9333

74 SWIMMING LUXEMBOURG ENGELEN Maria-francesca 0 4.4 4.1 4.4 4.4 5.0 7.0400 47.8711
5.2 4.9 4.8 4.7 4.8 10.1500
4.5 5.1 4.8 4.7 4.8 8.5800
5.0 5.0 5.3 5.2 5.0 10.1333

75 Limmat Nixen Zürich EGLOFF Jana 0 4.4 4.6 4.2 4.4 4.8 7.1467 47.6978
4.4 4.7 4.4 4.5 5.0 9.5200
4.8 5.1 5.2 5.1 5.2 9.2400
5.0 4.9 5.3 4.9 4.9 9.8667

76 Schwimmverein b. Basel GROSHENY Laura 99 4.3 4.9 4.4 4.3 4.9 7.2533 47.6578
4.5 4.5 4.5 4.7 5.2 9.5900
5.3 5.2 5.2 4.9 5.1 9.3000
4.8 4.8 5.0 4.7 4.8 9.6000

77 Società Pallanuoto Bissone CAMPANA Alison 96 5.0 5.4 5.5 5.0 5.4 8.4267 47.5333
4.3 4.5 4.0 4.3 4.5 9.1700
4.9 5.1 5.3 4.7 5.2 9.1200
4.3 4.4 4.3 4.8 4.7 8.9333

78 Schwimmclub Dübendorf BERNHARD Alessia 99 4.3 4.1 4.4 4.4 5.2 6.9867 47.4267
4.5 4.5 4.5 4.7 4.2 9.4500
4.7 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 9.0000
5.0 5.2 5.8 5.0 5.0 10.1333

79 SC Flös Buchs HO Jing-wen 2 4.8 5.0 5.2 5.4 4.9 8.0533 47.0178
4.5 4.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 9.4500
4.9 5.3 4.7 4.9 4.8 8.7600
4.4 4.3 4.7 4.6 4.5 9.0000
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23. Basler Pflichtcup 2012                                      Kat.3

DETAIL RESULTS

Figure

Allschwil 29 JAN 2012 Start time 10:15

Rank Nation / Club Name YB J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Pen Fig Pt 100 %

80 SYV Schönenwerd ZINGG Anjana 1 4.2 4.1 4.7 4.2 4.4 6.8267 46.9289
4.3 4.6 4.5 5.1 4.8 9.7300
5.1 5.3 5.3 4.8 5.0 9.2400
4.5 4.7 4.6 4.8 4.8 9.4000

81 Limmat Nixen Zürich CESARE Laura 1 4.6 4.2 4.3 4.0 4.7 6.9867 46.6222
4.6 4.5 4.4 4.5 4.8 9.5200
4.9 5.1 5.2 5.0 5.0 9.0600
4.5 4.8 4.9 4.5 4.8 9.4000

82 Schwimmclub Dübendorf WASSMER Corina 0 4.4 4.5 4.2 4.2 4.7 6.9867 46.5644
4.3 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.4 9.1700
4.9 5.2 4.9 4.7 4.7 8.7000
4.9 4.8 5.3 5.2 5.0 10.0667

83 Schwimmclub Dübendorf SCHÄR Gioia 1 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.3 4.3 7.0933 46.4178
4.5 4.5 4.9 4.6 4.5 9.5200
4.6 5.0 4.7 4.5 4.7 8.4000
4.8 5.0 4.9 4.7 5.0 9.8000

84 Schwimmclub Dübendorf GENTILE Fiona 99 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.6 5.4 8.5333 46.0978
4.6 4.2 4.3 5.2 4.5 9.3800
5.3 4.9 4.9 4.8 4.4 2 8.7600
4.4 4.8 4.9 4.6 4.7 9.4000

85 Schwimmclub Dübendorf KLOB Alexandra 1 5.1 4.4 4.6 4.4 5.2 7.5200 42.8267
4.3 4.1 4.0 4.2 4.5 8.8200
4.5 4.2 4.3 4.3 4.1 2 7.6800
4.8 4.7 4.8 4.8 5.0 9.6000

86 Società Pallanuoto Bissone PISA Sara 1 4.7 4.4 4.7 4.4 4.5 7.2533 39.7556
3.0 3.0 3.2 3.5 3.5 6.7900
4.2 4.1 4.1 4.6 4.1 7.4400
4.3 4.1 4.0 4.4 4.1 8.3333
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